cfox		2020-044470 LA	TE OF INDIANA AKE COUNTY D FOR RECORD	about:blan
1		2020 Jul 15 9:08 AM MICH	AEL B BROWN RECORDER	
/ "				
`,		This is to certify that this is a true and	d	
	•	exact copy of the original instrument	:	
		exact copy of the offs		
		BY		
		WARRANTY DEED		
	Etle No : C	TNW2002940-JRA/		
	CT Highlen			
	THIS INDE	NTURE WITNESSETH, that Linda Parker Dewey and Sus (Grantor) CONVEY(S) AND WARRANT(S) to Karina Carbaj	en K. Johnson, as joint tenants with rights of al and Lilliana Villegas (Grantse) for the sum of Ten Dollars	
<b>&gt;</b>	(\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the following described neal estate in Lake County in the State of Indiana, to wit:			
MPA		N/Parcel (D(s): 45-07-27-103-008.000-026		
CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY	LOT 32 THERE INDIAN	IN BLOCK 1 IN PETTIT PARK SECOND ADDITION TO THE OF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 32, PAGE 42, IN THE OFFI A.	TOWN OF HIGHLAND, AS PER PLAT CE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY,	
		8939 Highland Street, Highland, IN 46322	•	
		all current real estate taxes and assessments and all subsequall easements, covenants, conditions, and restrictions of recor		
<b>(S</b> 601		S WHEREOF, Grantor has executed this cood this	LIAIN	
<b>3</b>	Sunda Parke	In Parker Dewey 1 County B		
	STATE OF	Colnies		
	COUNTY			
	Before me, the execution contained a	a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally as n of the foregoing instrument, and who, having been duly swo te true.	peared Linda Parker Deway who acknowledged n, stated that any representations therein	
	Witness my	hand and Notarial Seal this day of July, 2020		
	Resident of State of:		CINDY SUE C DEBACA NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20184029019 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 07/18/2022	
			0.2	

DULY ENTERED FOR TAXATION SUBJECT
TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE FOR TRANSFER

(H) 1820801797

JUL 1 4 2020

JOHN E. PETALAS LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

002431

:7/**K/2020 2:27 PM** ST:22 0202/80/20

19708872450

PAGE 01

TaaauaaaM

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT PAGE TO BE ATTACHED TO THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENT: Warranty Dood

CERTIFICATE OF PROOF

WITNESS to the signature(s) on the foregoing instrument to which this Proof is attached:

Witness Name ( Joseph C. Dr. Baca )

PROOF: Cons

Before me, a Notery Public in and for said County and State on 7/6/20, personally appeared the above named WITNESS to the foregoing instrument, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she knows Linda Parker Dewey to be the individual(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument; that said WITNESS was present and saw said Linda Parker Dewey execute the same; and that said WITNESS at the same time subscribed his/her name as a witness thereto.

Wilness my hand and Notarial Seel this \_\_\_\_

Printed: C Resident of: State of: C My Commission expires:

CINDY SUE C DEBACA
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO This Document is the predmission Express 07/18/2022

the Lake County Recorder!

Notary Acknowledgment - General SSCORPD 1863.doc / Updeted: 09.23.19

Printed: 07.06.20 @ 03:51 PM by JSC IN-CT-F/CTM-01080.246412-CTNW2002940

19708872450

7/K/2020 2-27 PM 91:22 0202/80/40

PAGE 02

·fΛ

TGRAUDRAM

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT PAGE TO BE ATTACHED TO THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENT WARRANTY DEED

## **CERTIFICATE OF PROOF**

WITNESS to the signature(s) on the foregoing instrument to which this Proof is attached:
Jan &
Witness Signature
Witness Name ( Tarel Contieres)
PROOF:
State of
County of Lake
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on July 10 200, personally
appeared the above named WITNESS to the foregoing instrument, who, being by me duly sworn, did
depose and say that he/she knows Susan K. Johnson to be the individual(s) described in and who
executed the foregoing instrument; that said WITNESS was present and saw said Susan K. Johnson
execute the same; and that said WITNESS at the same time subscribed his/her name as a witness
thereto.
TIOI OT TOTAL.
Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this unreday is the property 2020 f
Signature: the Lake County Recorder!
Signature.
Printed: Jennifer Armes  Resident of:  Jennifer Armes
Notary Public - Sea
State of Indiana
My Commission expires: 28 7026  Commission Number NP0709320 My Commission Expires Feb. 8, 2026
M) Commission
THE RESERVE
SEAL ST
WOLANA, USE

Notary Acknowledgment - General SSCORPD1863.doc / Updated: 09.23.19 Printed: 07.06.20 @ 03:51 PM by JSC IN-CT-FCTM-01080.246412-CTNW2002940

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has executed this deed this 10 day of July, 2020.
Susan K. Johnson
STATE OF COUNTY OF Lake
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Susan K. Johnson who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument, and who, having been duly sworn, stated that any representations therein contained are true.
Signature:  Printed: Jennifee Atmes Resident of: Lake County Public - Saat State of: Jennifee Atmes My Commission expires: 2-8 This Docume My Commission Expires Feb 8, 2626
Prepared By: Dena Phillips Farling, for the benefit of Chicago Title Company, LLC  Grantee's Address and Tax Billing Address: 8939 Highland Street Highland, IN 46322
I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security number in this document, unless required by law: Dena Phillips Farling.
SEAL MOIANA